December 12, 2023

Company Name: Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation Akira Shimada, President and Chief Executive Officer (Code No.: 9432, Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

NOTICE REGARDING SHARE ACQUISITION OF ACCESS CO., LTD. (SECURITIES CODE: 4813) THAT CONSTITUTES A "BUYING UP"

Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation hereby announces that it will acquire shares of ACCESS CO., LTD. (Securities code:4813) on December 14, 2023 (planned) (the "Acquisition"), as described below.

The Acquisition will be for more than 5% of the voting rights, and therefore will constitute a "Buying Up" that is equivalent to a Tender Offer, as specified by a Cabinet Order pursuant to Paragraph 1, Article 167 of the Financial Instrument and Exchange Act and Article 31 of the Order for Enforcement of the Financial Instrument and Exchange Act.

1. Target stock: ACCESS CO., LTD. (Securities code: 4813)

2. Number of shares to be acquired: 5,134,600 shares of common stock

3. Percentage of the total number of issued shares: 12.90%

4. Date of share acquisition: December 14, 2023 (planned)

Note: The percentage of the total number of issued shares is calculated based on the total number of issued shares of ACCESS CO., LTD. as of December 6, 2023 (39,806,000 shares).

END

For further inquiries, please contact:
Yuta Kosuge or Hiroto Watanabe
Investor Relations Office
Finance and Accounting Department
Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation
Contact us by email: https://group.ntt/en/ir/contact/